

Sanjay Kumar vs. State of H.P. & Ors

CWP No. 9633 of 2023

01.12.2023 Present: Mr. Vijay Kumar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Vishal Panwar, Additional Advocate General for respondents No. 1 to 5.

Since the vires of Rules have been challenged, therefore, place the matter before Hon'ble the Chief Justice.

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

1st December, 2023
(himani)