

Sanjay Kumar Vs. State of H.P. & Ors

CWP No. 9633 of 2023

12.12.2023 Present: Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Suri and Mr. Vijay Kumar, Advocates, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional Advocate General with Mr. Arsh Rattan & Mr. Sidharth Jalta, Deputy Advocates General, for respondents no. 1 to 5-State.

CWP No.9633 of 2023 & CMP No. 17780 of 2023

Notice. Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh Additional Advocate General, accepts service of notice on behalf of respondents no.1 to 5. Issue notice to respondent no.6, returnable for 18.04.2024, on taking steps within one week. Reply be filed before the next date of hearing.

List on **24.04.2024.**

(M.S. Ramachandra Rao)
Chief Justice

(Jyotsna Rewal Dua)
Judge

December 12, 2023

R.Atal