

Sanjay Kumar Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP No.9633 of 2023

12.03.2024 Present: Mr. Sanjeev K. Suri and Mr. Vijay Kumar, Advocates,
for the petitioner.

Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta and Mr. Sushant Keprate,
Additional Advocates General with Mr. Arsh Rattan,
Mr. Sidharth Jalta and Ms. Priyanka Chauhan, Deputy
Advocates General, for respondents no.1 to 5.

CMP no.2534 of 2024

No case is made out for grant of interim order sought by
the petitioner. We make it clear that any appointment made to the
post of Pump Operator in Jal Shakti Division Padhar, District
Mandi, will abide by the result in the Writ petition.

The application is accordingly dismissed.

(M.S. Ramachandra Rao)
Chief Justice

(Jyotsna Rewal Dua)
Judge

March 12, 2024
Mukesh