

Sanjay Kumar Vs. State of H.P.

CWP No. 9633 of 2023

24.04.2024 Present: Mr. Vijay Kumar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Pranay Pratap Singh, Mr. Sushant Kaprate, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Arsh Rattan & Ms. Priyanka Chauhan, Deputy Advocates General, for respondents no. 1 to 5.

Pleadings be completed by the next date of hearing.

List for hearing in due course.

(M.S. Ramachandra Rao)
Chief Justice.

April 24, 2024
(hemlata)

(Jyotsna Rewal Dua)
Judge